Units (“RSUs”) under Company’s Management Incentive Plan 2023 (“MIP”). 

Consequent to this allotment, effective November 14, 2025, the issued, subscribed, and 
paid-up share capital of the Company stands increased to INR 11,83,98,927/-, divided into 
11,83,98,927 equity shares of INR 1/- each. 

2. Grant of 36,000 (Thirty-Six Thousand) RSUs to the identified employee(s) of the 
Company under the MIP. 

You are requested to take the same on record. 

For R Systems International Limited  

Bhasker Dubey 
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)